

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION II – CAGAYAN VALLEY SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TUGUEGARAO CITY

August 2, 2021

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 5, s. 2021

PARTICIPATION IN THE 2021 NATIONAL BRIGADA ESKWELA KICK-OFF PROGRAM

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Chiefs of Divisions
Public Schools District Supervisors
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads
All others concerned

- 1. This office announces the conduct of National Brigada Eskwela Kick-Off on August 3, 2021, 2:00 PM through the Office of the External Partnership Services (EPS).
- 2. Anent to this, all Public Schools District Supervisors, School Heads, together with their Briggada Eskwela/ASP coordinators, teachers and stakeholders, most especially their stakeholders who are potential partners in the implementation of Brigada Pagbasa and the PTA, shall be in attendance.
- 3. The promotion of Brigada Pagbasa shall be the focus of this year's kick-off, therefore, all participants are expected to pay special attention to the proceedings.
- 4. For observance of the 2021 Brigada Eskwela Program launching, School Heads are also enjoined to hang tarpaulins in their schools for stakeholders' awareness (design shall be sent through SH's group chat).
- 5. An advisory shall be communicated for the Division and schools' kick-off.
- 6. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

REYNANTE Z. CALIGUIRAN

Officer-In-charge
Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

/SGOD/gmd/emb/



Address: Regional Government Center, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City, 3500

Telephone Nos.: (078) 844-7925; (078) 377-8805 Email Address: tuguegarao@deped.gov.ph

Website: depedtuguegarao.net

Doc Code:	FM-ORD-003	Rev:	00
As of:	July 2, 2018	Page:	1